
 

 WHO’S WHO & ORGANISATIONS  :  EARDISLAND 2023/2024 
 

 

ORGANISATION 
 
 

 

CONTACT 
 

EMAIL / PHONE  
 
 

Bowling Club 
 

Doug Tantrum 
dougtantrum@hotmail.com 
01544 387972 
 

 

CHURCH OF ST. MARY THE 
VIRGIN, EARDISLAND 

 

Churchwarden/Organist 
Deputy Churchwarden 
 

PCC Secretary 
 

 

 

 

Rev. Julie Read  
(Priest-in-Charge)  

 

Annette Blyth 
Dian Cope 
Avis Denny 

 

rev.julie@hotmail.com 
07826 194400 / 01568 708255 

 

01544 388241 
01544 388317 
01568 780874 

 

Community Garden 
 

Ben Woodcock 

 

ben@eardisland.org.uk 
01544 388976 
 

 

Community 
Website 
 

 

Ben Woodcock 

 

ben@eardisland.org.uk 
01544 388976 

 

 

 
 

Dovecote Trust 
 

 

Hugh Vernon 
 

hmvernon@btinternet.com 
 

Eardisland Community 
Shop Association 
 

 

Mandy Vernon 
(Chair) 
 

 

eardislandshop@gmail.com 
 

 
 

Eardisland Craft Fair 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Phil Milchard 
 

eardislandcfair@btinternet.com 

 
 

Eardisland Memorial Walks 

 
 

        Website: 
 

        Email: 

 

www.eardislandmemorialwalks.org.uk 
 

 

contact@eardislandmemorialwalks.co.uk 
 

 

Eardisland  Village Band 

 

Ruth Brinton-Bivand 
(Administrator) 

 

ruthbrintonbivand@gmail.com 
01544 388375 / 07773 706147 
 

 

Environment & 
Sustainability Croup 
 

 

Ben Woodcock 
(Chair) 

 
 

ben@eardisland.org.uk 
01544 388976 

 
 
 

E-Team 
Eardisland in Bloom 
 

 
 

Phil Milchard 

 

pmilchard@btinternet.com 
01544 388097  

 

FLOODING  :  Contact your Locality Flood Warden at Eardisland Community Website: 

www.eardisland.org.uk  see Community / Eardisland Flood Response Plan 
 
 
 

 
 

Flower Guild 
 
 

 

Wendy Priday 

 

 

pridays@aol.com 
 

 
 

Herefordshire Council 
 

 

Cllr. Roger Phillips 
(C) 
 

 

Roger.Phillips@herefordshire.gov.uk 
07792882144 

 

 

Member of Parliament 
North Herefordshire 
 

 

 

Sir Bill Wiggin MP 
(C) 
 

 

bill.wiggin.mp@parliament.uk 
020 7219 8175 / 01568 612565 
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WHO’S WHO & ORGANISATIONS : EARDISLAND 2023/2024 
 

 

ORGANISATION 
 
 

 

CONTACT 
 

EMAIL / PHONE  

Mortimer Medical 
Practice PPG   and 

Speedwatch Co-ordinator 
 

 

 

Diane Lee  

 

 

01544 387685 

 

Eardisland 
Neighbourhood Watch        
 

 

Joe Logan 

 

eardisland_neighbourhood_watch@hotmail.com  

01544 388878  
 

PARISH COUNCIL 
 

Chair 
 

Clerk 

 

 

 
Maryan Hanson 
 
Amber Littleworth 
 

 

 
 

maryan.hanson@eardisland-pc.gov.uk 
 

parish.clerk@eardisland-pc.gov.uk 
07799 826779 
 

 

        PARISH MAGAZINE 
 

 

Editor 
 
 
 

Advertising Manager 
 
 

Distribution Manager 
 

Parish Council  
 

Magazine Liaison Officer 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Chris Bivand 
 

Patricia Gill 
 

Barry Freeman 
 

Richard Davies 

 
 

chrisbivand@gmail.com  01544 388375 
 

parishads@btinternet.com 01544 388757 
 

 

 

01544 388226 
 

 

richard.davies@eardisland-pc.gov.uk 

      
TO REPORT A CRIME 

DIAL 101  EXTN. 61216 
 

 
 

 

                             COMMUNITY SUPPORT  OFFICERS 
 

                              Dean Wall                    07773 053846      
                              Emma Dunne              07971 051474     
 

                              Felix Rawlinson           07971 051480        
 

 

 

 

Share-a-Care/Local Links 
 

 
Eardisland 
Community Shop 
 

 

eardislandshop@gmail.com 
01544 388984 

 

Eardisland Twinning 
Association (ETA) 
 

 

(Chair)  Ruth  
Brinton-Bivand  

 

ruthbrintonbivand@gmail.com 
01544 388375 / 07773 706147 
 

 

 

 

Eardisland Village Hall 
Management Committee 

 

Bookings & Village Show 
 
 

 

 
Susie Curtis 
 

(Chair) 
 

 

 

 

susie.evhmc@yahoo.com 
01544 387662  
07799 486 210 

 

Whittington Trust 
 

 
 

Mel Gittoes 
 

(Secretary) 
 

 

 

djgittoes@btinternet.com 
01544 388681 
 

 

 

W.I. (Women’s Institute) 
               
 

 

Helen Kirkham 
(Secretary) 

 

01544 388860 
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